
Minn.-Morris (0-3-0, 0-0-0) -vs- UW-River Falls (2-0-1, 0-0-0)
09/07/2023 at River Falls (Ramer Soccer Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

Date: 09/07/2023
Attendance: 155
Stadium: Ramer Soccer Stadium
Officials: Referee, David Nett   Asst. Referee, Kip Jackson   Asst.
Referee, Justin Leung   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Minn.-Morris 0 0 0
UW-River Falls 4 7 11

Minn.-Morris 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Reinhard, Danielle 0 0 0 0 54
DEF 2 LaFrinier, AJ 0 0 0 0 58
DEF 4 O'Donnell, Caroline 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 5 Johnson, Madysen 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 7 Kwateh, Hajaysen 0 0 0 0 71

8 Totoris, Malia 0 0 0 0 75
FWD 18 Toth, Bella 1 1 0 0 68
FWD 19 Peters, Kim 2 2 0 0 59
MID 23 Schneider, Maddie 0 0 0 0 90
MID 24 Wicklow, Ayla 0 0 0 0 62
MID 30 Sondrol, Jadyn 0 0 0 0 56

Substitutes
GK 0 Frear-Boerner, CJ 0 0 0 0 36

3 Szabla, Hailey 0 0 0 0 13
6 Von Behren, Kay 0 0 0 0 48
11 Watkinson, Sophia 0 0 0 0 25

DEF 14 Wynne, Jhazlyn 0 0 0 0 49
25 Wallace, Erin 0 0 0 0 25

DEF 28 Nelson, Kayla 1 1 0 0 21
Totals 4 4 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Frear-Boerner, CJ 36:46 4 6
1 Reinhard, Danielle 53:14 7 5

Totals 11 11

UW-River Falls 11

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Zellmer, Grace 0 0 0 0 45
DEF 2 Hanson, Gretchen 0 0 0 0 43
FWD 4 McClinton, Aliviah 3 2 1 1 40
FWD 8 Peterson, Lexi 5 2 2 2 40

9 Leonard, Valerie 0 0 0 0 43
12 Ketcher, Ellie 5 3 0 1 58

FWD 18 Shew, Madyson 4 3 3 1 37
FWD 19 Best, Lauren 1 0 0 0 36
DEF 26 Tapanila, Abby 2 1 1 0 35
DEF 29 James, Haley 1 1 1 1 50
MID 33 DeVecchi, Elizabeth 1 0 0 2 39

Substitutes
GK 0 Krueger, Kaylie 0 0 0 0 45

5 Bigler, Emery 0 0 0 0 41
6 Gregory, Lauren 0 0 0 0 47

MID 7 Stubson, Maddie 2 2 1 0 24
10 Kempf, Gabby 0 0 0 0 23
11 McDaniel, Brooke 2 2 1 0 18

DEF 14 Zins, Macy 1 1 0 0 36
MID 15 Felty, Elizabeth 2 0 0 0 43

16 Wagner, Sarah 1 1 0 1 40
17 Johnson, Madelyn 0 0 0 0 40

FWD 21 Goodwin, Abigail 1 0 0 0 20
23 Hall, Erin 1 0 0 1 3

MID 24 Schweitzer, Regan 2 1 0 0 36
30 Drontle, Abby 3 1 0 0 36
31 Martin, Mariah 1 1 1 1 25

DEF 32 Van Guilder, Greta 1 1 0 0 47
Totals 39 22 11 11 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Krueger, Kaylie 45:00 0 3
1 Zellmer, Grace 45:00 0 1

Totals 0 4

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Minn.-Morris 1 3 4
UW-River Falls 19 20 39

Saves By Period
Minn.-Morris 5 6 11
UW-River Falls 1 3 4

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Minn.-Morris 0 0 0
UW-River Falls 7 5 12

Fouls By Period
Minn.-Morris 1 4 5
UW-River Falls 1 2 3

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

07:50 UWRF Lexi Peterson Madyson Shew , Aliviah McClinton
GOAL by UWRF Peterson, Lexi Assist by Shew,
Madyson and McClinton, Aliviah.



09:18 UWRF Haley James Elizabeth DeVecchi
GOAL by UWRF James, Haley Assist by
DeVecchi, Elizabeth.

19:56 UWRF Madyson Shew Lexi Peterson
GOAL by UWRF Shew, Madyson Assist by
Peterson, Lexi.

42:05 UWRF Brooke McDaniel Mariah Martin
GOAL by UWRF McDaniel, Brooke Assist by
Martin, Mariah.

46:33 UWRF Madyson Shew Ellie Ketcher , Lexi Peterson
GOAL by UWRF Shew, Madyson Assist by
Ketcher, Ellie and Peterson, Lexi.

48:41 UWRF Madyson Shew Haley James
GOAL by UWRF Shew, Madyson Assist by
James, Haley.

53:14 UWRF Lexi Peterson GOAL by UWRF Peterson, Lexi.
56:00 UWRF Abby Tapanila GOAL by UWRF Tapanila, Abby.
60:05 UWRF Aliviah McClinton GOAL by UWRF McClinton, Aliviah.

70:54 UWRF Maddie Stubson Sarah Wagner , Elizabeth DeVecchi
GOAL by UWRF Stubson, Maddie Assist by
Wagner, Sarah and DeVecchi, Elizabeth.

89:45 UWRF Mariah Martin Erin Hall
GOAL by UWRF Martin, Mariah Assist by Hall,
Erin.

 
Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 UWRF Zellmer, Grace at goalie for UW-River Falls
00:00 UMM Reinhard, Danielle at goalie for Minn.-Morris
00:15 UWRF Shot by UWRF Peterson, Lexi, out top.
04:09 UWRF Offside against UW-River Falls.
07:50 UWRF GOAL by UWRF Peterson, Lexi Assist by Shew, Madyson and McClinton, Aliviah.

Minn.-Morris 0, UW-River Falls 1
08:36 UWRF Corner kick [08:36].
08:53 UWRF Corner kick [08:53].
09:18 UWRF GOAL by UWRF James, Haley Assist by DeVecchi, Elizabeth.

Minn.-Morris 0, UW-River Falls 2
10:03 UWRF Shot by UWRF Ketcher, Ellie.
12:15 UMM UMM substitution: Wynne, Jhazlyn for LaFrinier, AJ.
12:19 UWRF Shot by UWRF McClinton, Aliviah, bottom center, saved by Reinhard, Danielle.
13:36 UWRF Shot by UWRF Peterson, Lexi, out top right.
17:19 UWRF Shot by UWRF DeVecchi, Elizabeth, out top right.
17:50 UWRF UWRF substitution: Bigler, Emery for DeVecchi, Elizabeth.
17:50 UWRF UWRF substitution: Zins, Macy for Best, Lauren.
18:29 UWRF Corner kick [18:29].
19:00 UWRF Corner kick [19:00].
19:20 UWRF Shot by UWRF Ketcher, Ellie, out top.
19:56 UWRF GOAL by UWRF Shew, Madyson Assist by Peterson, Lexi.

Minn.-Morris 0, UW-River Falls 3
23:26 UMM UMM substitution: Von Behren, Kay for Wicklow, Ayla.
23:47 UWRF UWRF substitution: Schweitzer, Regan for McClinton, Aliviah.
23:47 UWRF UWRF substitution: Kempf, Gabby for Tapanila, Abby.
24:21 UWRF Shot by UWRF Peterson, Lexi.
24:29 UWRF Corner kick [24:29].
26:02 UWRF Foul on Ketcher, Ellie.
27:15 UWRF Offside against UW-River Falls.
28:13 UWRF Shot by UWRF Schweitzer, Regan, out top right.
28:46 UWRF UWRF substitution: Wagner, Sarah for Hanson, Gretchen.
28:46 UWRF UWRF substitution: Drontle, Abby for Peterson, Lexi.
28:46 UWRF UWRF substitution: Van Guilder, Greta for Leonard, Valerie.
28:46 UWRF UWRF substitution: Gregory, Lauren for Shew, Madyson.
30:04 UWRF Corner kick [30:04].
30:51 UWRF Shot by UWRF Schweitzer, Regan, top, saved by Reinhard, Danielle.
31:05 UWRF Shot by UWRF Drontle, Abby, out top.
32:59 UWRF Shot by UWRF Zins, Macy, top, saved by Reinhard, Danielle.
34:29 UWRF Corner kick [34:29].
35:19 UWRF UWRF substitution: Goodwin, Abigail for Bigler, Emery.
35:19 UWRF UWRF substitution: McDaniel, Brooke for Ketcher, Ellie.
35:19 UWRF UWRF substitution: Martin, Mariah for Zins, Macy.
35:19 UWRF UWRF substitution: Felty, Elizabeth for Kempf, Gabby.
35:19 UWRF UWRF substitution: Johnson, Madelyn for James, Haley.
36:37 UMM Shot by UMM Peters, Kim, bottom center, saved by Zellmer, Grace.
38:09 UWRF UWRF substitution: Stubson, Maddie for Schweitzer, Regan.
38:43 UWRF Shot by UWRF Drontle, Abby, out top.
38:58 UMM UMM substitution: Watkinson, Sophia for Toth, Bella.
39:15 UWRF Shot by UWRF Stubson, Maddie, bottom center, saved by Reinhard, Danielle.
41:37 UMM UMM substitution: Nelson, Kayla for Von Behren, Kay.
42:05 UWRF GOAL by UWRF McDaniel, Brooke Assist by Martin, Mariah.

Minn.-Morris 0, UW-River Falls 4
42:20 UMM UMM substitution: Wallace, Erin for Peters, Kim.
42:32 UWRF Shot by UWRF Goodwin, Abigail, out top.
44:47 UWRF Shot by UWRF McDaniel, Brooke, bottom center, saved by Reinhard, Danielle.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].



45:00 UMM

FOR UMM: , #1 Reinhard, Danielle, #2 LaFrinier, AJ, #4 O'Donnell, Caroline, #5 Johnson, Madysen, #7 Kwateh,
Hajaysen, #8 Totoris, Malia, #19 Peters, Kim, #24 Wicklow, Ayla, #23 Schneider, Maddie, #6 Von Behren, Kay, #30
Sondrol, Jadyn.

45:00 UWRF

FOR UWRF: , #0 Krueger, Kaylie, #2 Hanson, Gretchen, #4 McClinton, Aliviah, #8 Peterson, Lexi, #9 Leonard, Valerie,
#12 Ketcher, Ellie, #18 Shew, Madyson, #19 Best, Lauren, #24 Schweitzer, Regan, #26 Tapanila, Abby, #29 James,
Haley.

45:00 UWRF UWRF substitution: Krueger, Kaylie for Zellmer, Grace.
45:00 UWRF UWRF substitution: Hanson, Gretchen for Wagner, Sarah.
45:00 UWRF UWRF substitution: McClinton, Aliviah for Goodwin, Abigail.
45:00 UWRF UWRF substitution: Peterson, Lexi for Stubson, Maddie.
45:00 UWRF UWRF substitution: Leonard, Valerie for Drontle, Abby.
45:00 UWRF UWRF substitution: Ketcher, Ellie for Van Guilder, Greta.
45:00 UWRF UWRF substitution: Shew, Madyson for McDaniel, Brooke.
45:00 UWRF UWRF substitution: Best, Lauren for Gregory, Lauren.
45:00 UWRF UWRF substitution: Schweitzer, Regan for Martin, Mariah.
45:00 UWRF UWRF substitution: Tapanila, Abby for Felty, Elizabeth.
45:00 UWRF UWRF substitution: James, Haley for Johnson, Madelyn.
45:00 UMM UMM substitution: LaFrinier, AJ for Wynne, Jhazlyn.
45:00 UMM UMM substitution: Peters, Kim for Watkinson, Sophia.
45:00 UMM UMM substitution: Wicklow, Ayla for Wallace, Erin.
45:00 UMM UMM substitution: Von Behren, Kay for Nelson, Kayla.
46:33 UWRF GOAL by UWRF Shew, Madyson Assist by Ketcher, Ellie and Peterson, Lexi.

Minn.-Morris 0, UW-River Falls 5
47:56 UMM Foul on O'Donnell, Caroline.
48:41 UWRF GOAL by UWRF Shew, Madyson Assist by James, Haley.

Minn.-Morris 0, UW-River Falls 6
49:51 UMM Shot by UMM Peters, Kim, top right, saved by Krueger, Kaylie.
50:26 UWRF Shot by UWRF McClinton, Aliviah, out top right.
50:37 UWRF Corner kick [50:37].
50:56 UWRF Shot by UWRF Shew, Madyson, out right.
52:00 UWRF Corner kick [52:00].
52:32 UWRF Shot by UWRF Tapanila, Abby, out top.
52:51 UWRF UWRF substitution: DeVecchi, Elizabeth for Shew, Madyson.
53:14 UWRF GOAL by UWRF Peterson, Lexi.

Minn.-Morris 0, UW-River Falls 7
53:14 UMM UMM substitution: Frear-Boerner, CJ for Reinhard, Danielle.
54:53 UWRF Foul on Hanson, Gretchen.
56:00 UWRF GOAL by UWRF Tapanila, Abby.

Minn.-Morris 0, UW-River Falls 8
56:00 UWRF UWRF substitution: Bigler, Emery for Peterson, Lexi.
56:00 UWRF UWRF substitution: Felty, Elizabeth for Tapanila, Abby.
56:00 UMM UMM substitution: Nelson, Kayla for Sondrol, Jadyn.
56:47 UWRF Shot by UWRF Ketcher, Ellie, bottom center, saved by Frear-Boerner, CJ.
58:01 UWRF Shot by UWRF Ketcher, Ellie, bottom center, saved by Frear-Boerner, CJ.
58:16 UWRF Shot by UWRF Best, Lauren, out top.
58:39 UWRF UWRF substitution: Gregory, Lauren for Hanson, Gretchen.
58:39 UWRF UWRF substitution: Johnson, Madelyn for Leonard, Valerie.
58:39 UWRF UWRF substitution: Van Guilder, Greta for James, Haley.
59:16 UMM Shot by UMM Nelson, Kayla, bottom center, saved by Krueger, Kaylie.
59:56 UWRF Shot by UWRF Ketcher, Ellie, bottom right, saved by Frear-Boerner, CJ.
60:05 UWRF GOAL by UWRF McClinton, Aliviah.

Minn.-Morris 0, UW-River Falls 9
60:07 UWRF UWRF substitution: Stubson, Maddie for McClinton, Aliviah.
60:07 UMM UMM substitution: Toth, Bella for Totoris, Malia.
60:07 UMM UMM substitution: Szabla, Hailey for Peters, Kim.
62:50 UWRF UWRF substitution: Zins, Macy for Best, Lauren.
63:09 UWRF Shot by UWRF Felty, Elizabeth, out top.
63:54 UWRF Foul on Ketcher, Ellie.
65:59 UWRF UWRF substitution: Wagner, Sarah for Schweitzer, Regan.
66:44 UWRF UWRF substitution: Drontle, Abby for Ketcher, Ellie.
66:44 UMM UMM substitution: Wallace, Erin for Wicklow, Ayla.
67:34 UMM Foul on Szabla, Hailey.
69:13 UMM UMM substitution: Wynne, Jhazlyn for Kwateh, Hajaysen.



70:20 UWRF Corner kick [70:20].
70:54 UWRF GOAL by UWRF Stubson, Maddie Assist by Wagner, Sarah and DeVecchi, Elizabeth.

Minn.-Morris 0, UW-River Falls 10
70:54 UMM UMM substitution: Watkinson, Sophia for Nelson, Kayla.
71:56 UMM Foul on Szabla, Hailey.
72:18 UWRF Corner kick [72:18].
72:41 UWRF Shot by UWRF Wagner, Sarah, top, saved by Frear-Boerner, CJ.
73:26 UWRF UWRF substitution: Martin, Mariah for DeVecchi, Elizabeth.
73:26 UMM UMM substitution: Wicklow, Ayla for Szabla, Hailey.
74:21 UMM UMM substitution: Totoris, Malia for Von Behren, Kay.
76:30 UMM Shot by UMM Toth, Bella, bottom center, saved by Krueger, Kaylie.
78:54 UWRF UWRF substitution: Goodwin, Abigail for Stubson, Maddie.
78:54 UWRF UWRF substitution: Kempf, Gabby for Bigler, Emery.
80:29 UWRF UWRF substitution: McDaniel, Brooke for Zins, Macy.
81:02 UMM Foul on Wallace, Erin.
84:50 UWRF Shot by UWRF Drontle, Abby, bottom right, saved by Frear-Boerner, CJ.
85:21 UWRF Shot by UWRF Van Guilder, Greta, bottom right, saved by Frear-Boerner, CJ.
85:35 UWRF Corner kick [85:35].
86:09 UWRF Shot by UWRF Felty, Elizabeth, out top right.
86:31 UWRF UWRF substitution: Hall, Erin for Drontle, Abby.
86:31 UMM UMM substitution: Nelson, Kayla for Wynne, Jhazlyn.
86:56 UWRF Offside against UW-River Falls.
88:25 UMM UMM substitution: Kwateh, Hajaysen for Totoris, Malia.
89:45 UWRF Shot by UWRF Hall, Erin, out right.
89:45 UWRF GOAL by UWRF Martin, Mariah Assist by Hall, Erin.

Minn.-Morris 0, UW-River Falls 11
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


